

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13899/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2005 in CCA No.140/1988

of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

BODLA RAVINDRANATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINTALA VENKATALAXMI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing S.L.P., prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan,Adv.

Ms. K. Radha Rani,Adv.

Mr. Praveen K. Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is allowed to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master